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LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS - 2023 (1% J 2023 to 31~ December 2023
SLNo. | Name of Holiday Month & Date Day
1. Republic Day January 26 Thursday
2, Hali March 08 Wednesday
3. Ram Navami " March 30 Thursday
4. Mahavir Jayanti April 04 | Tuesday
5. Good Friday April 07 Friday
6. Id-ul-Fitr* April 22 Saturday
7. Buddh Purnima | May 0s | Friday
8. Id-ul-Zuha* [ Bakrid) June 29 Thursday
9. Muharram® July 29 Saturday
10. Independence Day August 15 | Tuesday
11.  Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad* September 28 Thursday

Prophet Mohammad's Birthday) |
12. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Monday
13. An additional day for Dusschra Qctober 23 Munday
{Maha_Navmi)

14. Dusschra (Vijaya Dashmi) Octoher 24 Tuesday
15. Diwali (Deepavali) Movember 12 Surlay
16. | Guru Nanak's Birthday " November 27 Monday |

7. Christmas Day December 25 | Mundn_-l
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f

“Datefs) of religiows festivalfs) istare lable o change sibject to vésthifity of moon.
Total number of Gazetted Holidays for calendar year 2023 is 17 days which includes Two
{02) days of Saturday & One (01) day of Sunday.
09™ March (Thursday), a day after Holi, shall be observed as holiday. Subsequentlv 18"
March (Saturday) shall be working day.
10" March (Friday). Two days afier Holi, shall be observed as holiday. Subsequently,
25™ March (Saturday) shall be a working day,
13" to 17" November shall be ohserved as holidays on account of Govardhan Puja, Bhai
Duj & Chhath Pogja. Consequently, 09" September (Saturday), 23™ September
(Saturday), 07™ October {Saturday), 04™ November (Saturday) & 02™ December
{Saturday) shall be working days.
Library, Science Labs and Computer Labs will normally observe 6 days a week.
Classes will remain suspended for:

a. Summer Vacation 2023 -
b. Winter Vacation 2023-24 ;— | T beannounced separately by Azodemic Saction

Working hours of various Sections/Centres/Departments are:
Academic Centres/Departiments - 9AM. 105 P.M,

Administrative Section - 950 AM. to 530 PM.

Library Section -9 AM. 106 PM. —
Computer Lab -9AM. tob P.M. _—
Science Lab -9 AM. 106 PM. //E-‘ ﬁ_,.fr’.lc‘}?/
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